

PAY AS LITTLE AS \$35

for your Afrezza® prescription*



Not actual card image

READY, SET, ENROLL.



To enroll in the Afrezza Savings Program and download your card:

Scan the QR code with your smartphone, or visit www.afrezzasavingscard.com.

Indications and Limitations of Use

Afrezza® (insulin human) Inhalation Powder is a man-made rapid acting insulin breathed in through your lungs (inhaled) and is used to control high blood sugar in adult patients with diabetes mellitus. AFREZZA is available by prescription only.

- AFREZZA is not for use in place of long-acting insulin. AFREZZA must be used
 with long-acting insulin in people who have type 1 diabetes.
- AFREZZA is not for use to treat diabetic ketoacidosis.
- It is not known if AFREZZA is safe and effective for use in people who smoke.
 AFREZZA is not for use in people who smoke or have recently stopped smoking (less than 6 months).
- It is not known if AFREZZA is safe and effective in children under 18 years of age.

Important Safety Information

AFREZZA can cause serious side effects including:

Sudden lung problems (bronchospasms). Do not use AFREZZA if you have
long-term (chronic) lung problems such as asthma or chronic obstructive
pulmonary disease (COPD). Before starting AFREZZA, your healthcare provider
will give you a breathing test to check how your lungs are working.

Please see AFREZZA indication and <u>Important Safety Information</u> and <u>Medication</u> <u>Guide</u>, including BOXED WARNING, at www.afrezza.com.



If you have commercial insurance, you may be eligible for the Afrezza Savings Card that lets you pay as little as \$35 for your prescription.

HOW TO USE YOUR CARD

When you have completed enrollment online, present the Afrezza® Savings Card confirmation email or confirmation page to the pharmacist along with your insurance card and prescription.

Afrezza is available at your local neighborhood retail pharmacy, as well as specialty or mail order pharmacies, which ship Afrezza directly to your home.

*This program is for commercially insured patients and requires a valid prescription for Afrezza. This offer is not valid for any patient receiving prescription reimbursement under any federal, state, or other government-funded programs such as Medicare, Medicare Advantage, Medicare Part D, Medicaid, Medigap, Veterans Affairs (VA), the Department of Defense (DoD) or TRICARE, or where prohibited by law. By accepting this benefit, you are certifying that: (1) you are not a beneficiary of any government-funded healthcare programs; (2) you will discontinue participating if you begin receiving prescription drug benefits from any government-funded healthcare programs; and (3) you will not seek reimbursement for value received from this offer from any third-party payers, including flexible spending accounts or healthcare savings accounts. Maximum benefit limitations and other restrictions apply. See www.afrezza.com/savings-program/ for complete program terms and conditions. This offer is subject to change or discontinuation without notice. This is no health insurance. For questions regarding eligibility or benefits, or to discontinue participation, call 1-844-323-7399.

Important Safety Information Continued Tell your healthcare provider if you:

- · Have lung problems such as asthma or COPD
- · Have or have had lung cancer
- · Are using any inhaled medications
- · Smoke or have recently stopped smoking
- · Have kidney or liver problems
- Are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding. AFREZZA
 may harm your unborn or breastfeeding baby.
- Are taking any other medications, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, or herbal supplements

Before you start using AFREZZA, talk to your healthcare provider about low blood sugar and how to manage it.

The most common side effects of AFREZZA are low blood sugar (hypoglycemia), cough, and sore throat. These are not all the possible side effects of AFREZZA. Call your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects.

You may report side effects to the FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 (1-800-332-1088) or www.fda.gov/medwatch.

Please see AFREZZA indication and <u>Important Safety Information</u> and <u>Medication</u> <u>Guide</u>, including BOXED WARNING, at www.afrezza.com.

AFREZZA, AFREZZAASSIST and the Afrezza logo are registered marks all owned by MannKind Corporation. © MannKind Corporation 2023. US-AFR-2288